SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
LRB520S-
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA = 25°C)
Parameter Symbol Limits Unit
DC reverse voltage VR 40 V
Average rectified forward current                     IO 200 mA
Peak forward surge current  IFSM 1 A
Junction temperature Tj 125 °C
Storage temperature Tstg -40~+125 °C
ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISTICS(TA= 25°C)
Parameter Symbol     Min. Max. Unit Conditions
Forward voltage VF 0.39 V       I F=10mA
Reverse current IR - 1 µΑ          VR=10V
Applictions
Low current rectification and high speed switching
Features
Extremelysmall surface mounting type. (SOD523)
Low IR .
Construction
Silicon epitaxial planar
1 2
Cathode Anode
SOD-523
1
2
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
Device Marking Shipping
LRB520S-40T1G                 D 3000/Tape&Reel
LRB520S-40T3G D 10000/Tape&Reel
 We declare that the material of product
compliance with RoHS requirements.
40T1G
Ordering Information
Forward voltage VF 0.55 V       I F=100mA
-
-
Reverse current IR - 10 µΑ          VR=40V
High reliability
Reverse voltage(repetitive peak)                       VR 40 V
Rev.O  1/4
10
100
1000
10000
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10 100 1000
Rth(j-a)
Rth(j-c)
1ms
IM=1mA IF=200mA
300us
time
Mounted on epoxy board
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900
1000
1
10
100
0 10 20 30
FORWARD VOLTAGE：VF(mV)
VF-IF CHARACTERISTICS
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:IF
(m
A
)
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:IR
(μ
A
)
REVERSE VOLTAGE：VR(V)
VR-IR CHARACTERISTICS
C
A
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
 B
E
T
W
E
E
N
T
E
R
M
IN
A
L
S
:C
t(
pF
)
REVERSE VOLTAGE:VR(V)
VR-Ct CHARACTERISTICS
VF DISPERSION MAP
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 V
O
L
T
A
G
E
:V
F
(m
V
)
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:IR
(n
A
)
IR DISPERSION MAP
C
A
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
 B
E
T
W
E
E
N
T
E
R
M
IN
A
L
S
:C
t(
pF
)
Ct DISPERSION MAP
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
AVE:23.2pF
Ta=25℃
f=1MHz
VR=0V
n=10pcs
IFSM DISPERSION MAP
P
E
A
K
 S
U
R
G
E
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:IF
S
M
(A
)
P
E
A
K
 S
U
R
G
E
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:IF
S
M
(A
)
NUMBER OF CYCLES
IFSM-CYCLE CHARACTERISTICS
P
E
A
K
 S
U
R
G
E
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:IF
S
M
(A
)
TIME:t(ms)
IFSM-t CHARACTERISTICS
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
AVE:5.60A
8.3ms
Ifsm 1cyc
0
5
10
1 10 100
8.3ms
Ifsm
1cyc
8.3ms
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0 100 200 300 400 500 600
TIME:t(s)
Rth-t CHARACTERISTICS
T
R
A
N
S
IE
N
T
T
H
A
E
R
M
A
L
 I
M
P
E
D
A
N
C
E
:R
th
 (
℃
/
W
)
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 P
O
W
E
R
D
IS
S
IP
A
T
IO
N
:P
f(
W
)
AVERAGE RECTIFIED
FORWARD CURRENT：Io(A)
Io-Pf CHARACTERISTICS
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 P
O
W
E
R
D
IS
S
IP
A
T
IO
N
:P
R
 (
W
)
REVERSE VOLTAGE:VR(V)
VR-PR CHARACTERISTICS
f=1MHｚ
Ta=25℃
VR=10V
n=30pcs
AVE:67.0nA
0
0.002
0.004
0.006
0.008
0.01
0 10 20 30 40
DC
D=1/2
Sin(θ＝180)
0
5
10
15
0.1 1 10 100
t
Ifsm
Ta=125℃
Ta=-25℃
Ta=25℃
Ta=75℃
DC
D=1/2
Sin(θ＝180)
460
470
480
490
500
510
AVE:491.2mV
Ta=25℃
IF=100mA
n=30pcs
0.0001
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0 10 20 30 40
Ta=125℃
Ta=75℃
Ta=25℃
Ta=-25℃
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
LRB520S-40T1G
Electrical characteristic curves
Rev.O  2/4
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
LRB520S-40T1G
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE:Ta(℃)
Derating Curve (Io-Ta)
A
V
E
R
A
G
E
 R
E
C
T
IF
ID
E
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:Io
(A
)
A
V
E
R
A
G
E
 R
E
C
T
IF
IE
D
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:Io
(A
)
CASE TEMPARATURE:Tc(℃)
Derating Curve (Io-Tc)
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0 25 50 75 100 125
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0 25 50 75 100 125
Sin(θ＝180)
DC
D=1/2
Sin(θ＝180)
DC
D=1/2
T Tj=125℃
D=t/T
t
VR
Io
VR=20V
0A
0V
T Tj=125℃
D=t/T
t
VR
Io
VR=20V
0A
0V
Rev.O  3/4
SOD-523
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
LRB520S-40T1G
NOTES:
2. CONTROLLING DIMENSION: MILLIMETERS.
3. MAXIMUM LEAD THICKNESS INCLUDES LEAD FINISH.
BASE MATERIAL.
TRUSIONS, OR GATE BURRS.
DIM MIN NOM MAX
MILLIMETERS
D 1.10 1.20 1.30
E 0.70 0.80 0.90
A 0.50 0.60 0.70
b 0.25 0.30 0.35
c 0.07 0.14 0.20
L 0.30 REF
H 1.50 1.60 1.70E
L2 0.15 0.20 0.25
E
D
−X−
−Y−
b2X
M0.08 X Y
A
Hc
1 2
E
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
SOLDERING FOOTPRINT*
RECOMMENDED
2X
0.48
0.40
2X
1.80
PACKAGE
OUTLINE
Rev.O  4/4
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Schottky Diodes & Rectifiers category:
Click to view products by  Leshan manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
MA4E2039  MA4E2508M-1112  MBR0530L-TP  MBR10100CT-BP  MBR1545CT  MMBD301M3T5G  RB160M-50TR
BAS16E6433HTMA1  BAS 3010S-02LRH E6327  BAT 54-02LRH E6327  IDL02G65C5XUMA1  NSR05F40QNXT5G  NSVR05F40NXT5G
NTE555  JANS1N6640  SB07-03C-TB-H  SB1003M3-TL-W  SBM30-03-TR-E  SBS818-TL-E  SK310-T  SK33A-TP  SK34B-TP  SS3003CH-
TL-E  PDS3100Q-7  GA01SHT18  CRS10I30A(TE85L,QM  MA4E2501L-1290  MBRB30H30CT-1G  JANTX1N5712-1  SB007-03C-TB-E
SK33B-TP  SK35A-TP  SK38B-LTP  NTE505  NTSB30U100CT-1G  VS-6CWQ10FNHM3  CRG04(T5L,TEMQ)  ACDBA1100LR-HF
ACDBA1200-HF  ACDBA240-HF  ACDBA3100-HF  CDBQC0530L-HF  ACDBA260LR-HF  ACDBA1100-HF  MA4E2502L-1246
10BQ015-M3/5BT  10BQ060-M3/5BT  NRVB130LSFT1G  CRS08TE85LQM  PMAD1108-LF